Hampton University
Hampton, VA 23668

Craig Wynne (as private and confidential)

Survey Evaluation Results

Dear Dr. Wynne,

In the attachment you will find the evaluation results of the survey Instructor profile.

Questionnaire CIE/12:

The overall indicator is listed first. It consists of the following scales:

OverallThe last three questions in the survey are concerned with your general satisfaction with this
course. (Scale width: 5)

The overall indicator is followed by the individual average values of the scales mentioned above.

In the second part of the analysis the average values of all individual questions are listed.

If you have any further questions do not hesitate to contact Spencer Baker at spencer.baker@hamptonu.
edu.



Instructor profile

Craig Wynne

Instructor profile ()

No. of responses = 26
No. of enrolled =
Response Rate = %

Overall indicators

Global Index - | o —F— - ey N
1 2 3 4 5 430
Overall - \ [ — dev.=0.93

The last three questions in the survey are
concerned with your general satisfaction with this
course. (Scale width: 5) (a = 0.95)

Survey Results

Legend

: n=No. of responses
Questlon text Left pole Right pole av.=Mean P
md=Median
25% 0% 50% 0% 25% dev.=Std. Dev.
} } i ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
1. Demographics
" Please indicate your gender
Male ) sor% pa
dev.=0.51
Female ( ) 50%
2 Please indicate if this course is required by your Major or an elective
Required ) 88.5% Ay
dev.=0.33
Elective (] 11.5%
¥ Please indicate your current cummulative GPA
1.99 & Lower 0% g:ﬁ%m
dev.=0.95

200-249( ) 11.5%
250-299( ) 38.5%
300-349(_ ] 30.8%
350 & Higher () 19.2%

Y Please indicate your current classification

Freshman () 40% Bz 56
dev.=1.5
Sophmore D 8%
Junior () 16%

Graduate 0%

Other (] 4%
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1.5)

Please indicate your expected grade in this course

n=26

A-or higher ( ) 69.2% =135
dev.=0.56
L — 9%
C--C+ O 3.8%
D--D+ 0%
F 0%
2. Instructor - Teaching Presence
2" The instructor clearly communicated important ; n=26
7 Strongly Disagree 3.8% 0% 11.5% 23.1% 61.5%  Strongly Agree .
course topics and goals. > . | : 1 ’ s >
dev.=0.98
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, t_ 2 3 4 5
2.2) ; ; : : _
The instructor provided clear instructions on how Strongly Disagree 3,99, % 77%  26.9%  615% Stongly Agree 2
to participate in course learning activities. i md=5
] dev.=0.95
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, t.o .2 3 4 5
2.3) f . . )
The instructor clearly communicated important Strongly Disagree 3 89, 0% 154%  154%, 65.4% Stongly Agree 2\_,2:3 38
due dates/time frames for learning activities. | i =5
dev.=1.02
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, + -2 3 _ _4__ 5 _
24) i i -
The instructor helped to keep course participants Strongly Disagree 3 go, 0% 154%  192%  615% Stongly Agree =2
engaged and participating in productive dialogue | i md=5
that helped me learn. h s s " ! dev.=1.02
25) i ‘i -
The instructor encouraged course participants to Strongly Disagree 3 go, 0% 154%  192%  615% Stongly Agree =2
explore new concepts in this course. | i md=5
dev.=1.02
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, t 2 3 4 5
2.6) . . . )
The instructor helped to focus discussion on Strongly Disagree  3,g9, 0% 154%  269%  538% StronglyAgree =%
relevant issues in a way that helped me to learn. | md=5.
\d dev.=1
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, o2 3 4 5
2.7) f : B ; _
The instructor provided feedback in a timely Strongly Disagree o, 779%  115%  154% 6549 Strongly Agree =26
fashion that helped me understand my strengths | i md=5.
and weaknesses relative to the course’s goals and ; S 5 . dev.=0.98
objectives.
28 The instructor encouraged student-faculty - n=26
: ; . : . o Strongly Disagree 3 gy, 0% 3.8%  23.1% . 69.2% Strongly Agree =
interaction outside the course time (office visits, > : | > v auase
telephone calls, email, etc.). h 5 5 VR dev.=0.9
29) i i -
The instructor treated students with respect. Strongly Disagree 389 3.8%  38%  234%  654% Stongly Agree =2
md=5
‘ | dev.=1.03
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, t_ 2 3 4 5
2.10) . . ]
The instructor used a variety of methods — not Strongly Disagree g, % 8% 1% 647  Strongly Agree =25
only tests — to evaluate student progress on | i md=5.
course objectives. ; s S — dev.=0.82
2.11) . . . . )
The instructor set high achievement standards in Strongly Disagree o, 0% 8.3% 5% 66.7%  Strongly Agree =24
this course. i y md=5.
| dev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
3. Social Presence
3.1) . .. )
Getting to know other course participants gave me Strongly Disagree 3 g9, 0% 77%  285% 509  StronglyAgree =2
a sense of belonging in the course. | i md=4'5
| dev.=0.93
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, + -2 3 _ _4___ 5 _
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3.2) - . . _
| felt comfortable participating in the course Strongly Disagree 3 g9, 0% 77%  308% 5779 StonglyAgree =26 o
discussions. | i Y md=5

dev.=0.94

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e e

3.3) : : . _
| felt comfortable interacting with other course Strongly Disagree 3 g9, 0%  115%  30.8%  538% Strongly Agree N2 a1
participants. i md=5

] dev.=0.97

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, + - -2 3 4 5

34 | felt that my point of view was acknowledged by - n=26

Al Strongly Disagree 3.8% 0% 7.7% 19.2% 69.2%  Strongly Agree -
other course participants. > > | > > — 0 s
| dev.=0.95
1 2 3 4 5
4. Course Content - Cognitive Presence

4.1) ; =
| felt motivated to explore content related Strongly Disagree o 8% 16% 3% 449,  Strongly Agree gv_ﬁ 1
questions. ‘ H md=4

¥ dev.=0.97
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, + .2 3 4 5
4.2) ot ; ; ; -
I utilized a variety of information sources to Strongly Disagree 40, % 8% 20% 64%  Strongly Agree =25
explore problems posed in this course. | | | i Y md=5
| dev.=1.08
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e e
43 Learning activities helped me construct 4 n=25
A ) Strongly Disagree 4% 4% 8% 40% 44% Strongly Agree =
explanations/solutions. | | | i vl
] dev.=1.03

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, + - -2 3 4 5

4.4) : =
| have developed solutions to course problems Strongly Disagree 40, 0% 8% 149 449,  Stongly Agree 2;23 o
that can be applied in practice. | Y ‘I md=4

| dev.=0.93

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, +. 2 3 4 5 0

4.5) i H =
I can apply the knowledge created in this course Strongly Disagree 3,89, 0% 154%  385%  423% StronglyAgree =2
to my work or other non-class related activities. | v md=4

| dev.=0.97
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e e
9 Assigned readings and other materials were 4 n=26
~ A ” < Strongly Disagree 3.8% 7.7% 7.7% 26.9% 53.8%  Strongly Agree -
helpful in meeting the course objectives. ‘ i Y mas.
] dev.=1.13
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, + - -2 3 4 5
47 Written assignments made a significant - n=26
- . . A ) Strongly Disagree 3.8% 3.8% 7.7% 19.2% 65.49%  Strongly Agree -
contribution to the learning in this course. > > | > °‘| Y > s
| dev.=1.06

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, + .2 3 4 5 07

4.8) T ; -

;Lhe examinations reflected important aspects of Strongly Disagree g, % 8% 6% 529  Strongly Agree =25
e course. i i=5
I | | ——* o081

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e e

4.9) _
tSh’[udents were aware of what was expected of Strongly Disagree 380, 3.8%  7.7%  19.2%  654% Stongly Agree n=2€ s

em. ‘| Y md=5
‘ ] dev.=1.06
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, + - -2 3 4 5
419 The course included educational technology (i.e - n=26
i . ] Strongly Disagree 3.8% 0% 7.7% 30.8% 57.7%  Strongly Agree -
use of Blackboard, Internet, multimedia o ° | o °4 ° av.=438
presentations, etc.) to promote learning. h 5 5 . .I : dev.=0.94
5. Overall
The last three questions in the survey are concerned with your general satisfaction with this course.

5.1) . L . i i

Overall, | was satisfied with this course. Strongly Disagree  3,g0, 0% 8%  423%, s0%  StronglyAgree =2
H_I_Y_H md=4.5
‘ ] dev.=0.89

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, T+ - -2 3 4 5

52) i thi =
| learned a great deal in this course. Strongly Disagree 3 go; 0% 5%  269%. 577% StonglyAgree gv_ﬁ a5

I ¥ md=5
‘ | dev.=0.98
1 2 3. 4 5 T
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5.3) i ofi . . _
Overall, | was satisfied with the instructor. Strongly Disagree 40, 0% % 28% . oa%  Strongly Agree =25

md=5

dev.=0.92

1 2 3 4 5
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Comments Report

5. Overall
The last three questions in the survey are concerned with your general satisfaction with this course.
%4 Please provide your comments relative to the instructor or course in general.
B Dr. Craig Wynne is very helpful and understanding. He makes sure we understands and his office hours are very useful.

B Dr. Wynne is a great professor who is very knowledgeable about research papers. | only wish he would allow some class periods (towards
the end of the semester) to be for out of class writing.

B Dr. Wynne uses several examples to improve your writing and to retain your attention in class for the duration. He gives great feedback on
your papers and it pays dividends on future assignments.
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